mForm	PTO-1595
1-31-92	)



06-08-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

D Jun o	-21		
	Mo the Hα Hease reα 103	3017483 <sub>Jof.</sub>	
Name of conveying party(less and MBC Holding Company, d/b/a Min Company		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ndividual □ Associatior		Name: Pig's Eye Brewing Company, LLC	
General Partnership ☐ Limited Par Corporation ☐ Other	tnership	Internal Address:	
•			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes  ાૐ No		Street Address: 10107 Bridgewater Parkway	
Nature of conveyance:		City: Woodbury, Minnesota Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 5512	9-8587
X Assignment □ Merger		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	☐ Association	
□ Other:		☐ General Partnership	
		☐ Limited Partnership	
		□ Other	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic	
		representative designation is attached:	
		□ Yes □ No	₩.
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	H.
ecution Date: May 17, 2005		☐ Yes ☑ No	
Application number(s) or Registration nur this document is being filed together with		ion date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	••	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
a mademan, pphoduen resign		2.429.034	
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be m		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
contenting countries and all so the		<del></del>	
Name: Wayne A. Sivertson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> 图 Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit	
NAWROCKI, ROONEY & SIVERTSON, P.A.		account	
Address: 3433 Broadway Street N			
Minneapolis, MN 55413			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0620	<b>-</b>
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	Αú
		paying by deposit account)	,if
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	——————————————————————————————————————		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th		and correct and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original docume	1t. / )	$n \vee d$	
ovno A. Sivortoon	/A /a !		
ayne A. Sivertson me of Person Signing	Signatura V	June 1, 2005	
ne of Ferson Signing	Signature	Date Fotal number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and	docum
D.N. 0054 0041			
B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 0ι	r File No.: 55882/	/402/101	
il documents to be recorded with accorded		ach this portion	
il documents to be recorded with required			
	nmissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks	
	. Box 1451		
	xandria, VA 22313-1451	about 20 minutes man de compant to les consecuted facilities (1997)	
inc purden reporting for this sample cover ument and gathering the data needed, on	sneet is esumated to average a	about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time fo sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estin	r review
amontano gamenny nie data needed, dili	a completing and reviewing the	sample cover sheer. Send commends regarding this burden estin	iate to t

Patent and Trademark Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

00000026 2429034 06/07/2005 GTON11

01 FC:8521

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0343** 

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In re:	)	Chapter 7
	)	Case No. 02-40721-RJK
MBC Holding Company,	)	
d/b/a Minnesota Brewing Company,	)	
	)	
Debtor(s).	)	

## TRUSTEE'S BILL OF SALE

The undersigned, Julia A. Christians, as trustee for the estate of MBC Holding Company, d/b/a Minnesota Brewing Company, Debtor, Case No. 02-40721-RJK, United States Bankruptcy Court, District of Minnesota, for valuable consideration, to wit: \$500.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to Notice of Sale (11 U.S.C. § 363) as filed in the record of said case, does hereby sell to Pig's Eye Brewing Company, LLC all interest of said estate in the asset described as:

The trademark PIG'S EAR and Federal Registration No. 2,429,034 of that mark, issued February 20, 2001, upon information and belief, together with the goodwill associated with the mark.

The sale described herein is without representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, including, without limitation, representations of merchantability and/or fitness for any particular purpose.

Dated: May 17, 2005

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

Julia A. Christians, Trustee

TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0344